TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM395171

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Espreeva, Inc.		08/10/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BlazerFish, LLC
Street Address:	282 Katonah Avenue, #234
City:	Katonah
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10536
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4522726	TAP2GO	
Registration Number:	4273016	SCAN4LEADS SCAN4LEADS	
Registration Number:	4672048	YOUR PHONE IS YOUR WALLET	
Registration Number:	4104702	SCAN2GIVE	
Registration Number:	4120827	POWERING THE CLOUD	
Registration Number:	3884282	SMART SAVINGS ON THE GO	
Registration Number:	3868680	QWOOSH	
Registration Number:	3948541	UNLEASHING WEB 3.0	
Registration Number:	3801039	FANGGLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129774405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com Janet Miller/Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 70 W. Madison Street, 35th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0161

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet L. Miller		
SIGNATURE:	/Janet L. Miller/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=nuncespreeva#page1.tif			
source=nuncespreeva#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0162

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Espreeva, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 92 Corporate Park, Suite C750, Irvine, California 92606 USA, was the owner of the trademark(s) and federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor identified on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, BlazerFish, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a New York limited liability company, having its principal office and place of business at 282 Katonah Avenue, #234, Katonah, New York 10536 USA, having acquired all assets of Assignor, including the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark(s) and the federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor identified in Schedule A, as well as all common law rights in the trademarks including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the prior sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to ASSIGNEE, and does hereby, nunc pro tunc, sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE the trademark(s) and federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor, as set forth in Schedule A, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the foregoing trademark(s) and federal Trademark Registration(s) therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which are symbolized by the marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, including the right to pursue all actions based on such marks and to recover for past infringement or violations of law relating to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's legal representatives, successors and assigns, for ASSIGNEE's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of ASSIGNEE's assigns, successors, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be signed by an authorized officer or partner thereof, this 10th day of August, 2016, and effects the assignment of said trademarks and trademark registrations as of January 1, 2013.

Espreeva, Inc.

Date: August 10, 2016

Name: Priya Krishnamurthy

Title: President

BlazerFish, LLC

Name: Janice Baryluk

Title: Principal

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0163

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
TAP2GO	United States	4,522,726	29 April 2014
SCAN4LEADS	United States	4,273,016	08 January 2013
YOUR PHONE IS YOUR WALLET	United States	4,672,048	13 January 2015
SCAN2GIVE	United States	4,104,702	28 February 2012
POWERING THE CLOUD	United States	4,120,827	03 April 2012
SMART SAVINGS ON THE GO	United States	3,884,282	30 November 2010
QWOOSH	United States	3,868,680	26 October 2010
UNLEASHING WEB 3.0	United States	3,948,541	19 April 2011
FANGGLE	United States	3,801,039	08 June 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005857 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 08/16/2016